
Educational Innovation Network NC 
 

Vision: To help create an educational culture in North Carolina Pre-K-12 public schools that prioritizes innovation. 
 
Mission: To create an educational culture that furthers innovation by identifying innovative practices and sharing these across 
classrooms, schools, and districts, by empowering and supporting teachers as professionals, and by working with policy makers to 
achieve these goals.  
 
Core Values: 

●​ We believe in the innovative teachers and educators throughout North Carolina and their ability to improve education. 
●​ We believe innovation at all levels of education occurs best through collaboration. 
●​ We believe innovation requires a “fail forward” attitude - failure is part of innovation and success. 
●​ We believe innovative practices are more likely to flourish when state policy and school environments foster and support 

them.  
●​ We believe that it is important for innovation to address issues of equity for students and schools.  

 
Background: The Educational Innovation Network NC was formed following the 2018 Making Innovation a Priority in NC Schools 
Conference at Watson College on the campus of UNCW. 
 
Contact: Robert Smith at smithrw@uncw.edu 
 

MEMBERS 

Name 
(* Advisory Board 
Member) 

Role(s) Contact info (email) 
 

Other 
info? 

Emily Antoszyk  
 

 

Research Associate, Friday Institute 
for Educational Innovation, NCSU 

eaantosz@ncsu.edu   

https://www.uncw.edu/ED/news/innovation.html
https://www.uncw.edu/ED/news/innovation.html


Haylea Bass  4th Grade Teacher, Cape Fear 
Elementary School 

haylea_sullivan@pender.k12.nc.us   

Laura 
Brogdon-Primavera 

Manager at the UNCW Center for 
Innovation and Entrepreneurship 

brogdonl@uncw.edu   

Dr. Aria F. Chernik Duke University, Director, OSPRI 

(Open Source Pedagogy, Research 

+ Innovation) 

aria.chernik@duke.edu @ariachernik  

Kelly Crowley New Hanover County Schools kelly.crowley@nhcs.net   

Andreea Croom New Hanover County Schools andreea.croom@nhcs.net   

Dr. Elizabeth Edwards -  NC New Teacher Support Program 
Director of Curriculum and 
Instruction 

Edwardsel18@ecu.edu 
 

@Eedwards1210  

Jamie Gillespie 
 
 

Research Associate - The Friday 
Institute for Educational  
Innovation NCSU 

jggilles@ncsu.edu   

Sarah Gubitz  Supervisor of Online Learning - 
New Hanover County Schools 

Sarah.gubitz@nhcs.net   

Ellie Schollmeyer Executive Director, The Exploris 
School 

ellie@exploris.org   

Shannon Hardy  
 
 

8th Grade Teacher, The Exploris 
School; co-founder NC Museum of 
Natural Sciences PBL Fellow; NC 
Champion for Design For Change 
USA  

shardy@exploris.org   

Dr. Mary Hemphill Co-founder of RebrandEdNC mary.hemphill@dpi.nc.gov @limitless_lady &  

mailto:jggilles@ncsu.edu
https://www.ednc.org/2018/12/20/watch-two-nc-administrators-create-platform-for-school-leaders/


@rebrandnc 

Claire Herrington 3rd grade Science/Social Studies, 
Southport Elementary School, 
2018-2019 Brunswick County 
Teacher of the Year 

cherrington@bcswan.net @claireherringt3  

Christy Howe 

 

Bradley Creek Elementary AIG 

teacher, New Hanover County & 

2019 Southeast Regional Teacher 

of the Year 

christen.howe@nhcs.net @christychowe  

Erin Huggins Research Associate, Friday Institute 
for Educational Innovation 

eshuggin@ncsu.edu   

Freda M. Lee 
 

Federal Program Administrator, NC 
Department of Public Instruction 

freda.lee@dpi.nc.gov 
 

  

Freebird McKinney  Director of Government and 
Community Affairs, State BOE.  
2018-2019 Burroughs Wellcome 
Fund NC Teacher of the Year 

tvtfreebird@gmail.com @freebirdsShire  

Kylee Maarschalk New Hanover HIgh School, New 
Hanover 

kylee.maarschalk@nhcs.net   

Dr. Beth Metcalf  Leads the District and Regional 
Support services for the Southeast 
Region, NCDPI 

elizabeth.metcalf@dpi.nc.gov @drbmetcalf  

María Menéndez 
Moreno  
 

Kindergarten Spanish teacher - 
Dual Language Program - 
International School at Gregory - 
New Hanover County 

maria.menendezmoreno@nhcs.n
et 

@MariaMenendezMo  

mailto:freda.lee@dpi.nc.gov


Helen Nance  
 

Chief Administrative 
Officer/Director - Gray Stone Day 
School - Stanly County 

hnance@graystoneday.org   

James O’Neal Piedmont IB Middle School,  
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools 

jamese.oneal@cms.k12.nc.us   

Ben Owens* Former engineer, STEM teacher in 
Cherokee County, and co-founder 
of the nonprofit Open Way 
Learning. 2016 SMT 9-16 
Outstanding Educator, Hope Street 
Group National Teacher Fellow, 
and PBLWorks National Faculty. 

ben@openwaylearning.org @engineerteacher https://www.
linkedin.com/
in/ben-owen
s-0a8a9875/ 

Julie Pittman Assistant to Supt. Truitt on Teacher 
Engagement. 2018 Western Region 
Teacher of the Year.  

Julie.pittman@dpi.nc.gov 
twinologist@gmail.com 

@twinologist  

Yasmeen Robbins Assistant Principal, Terry Sanford 
High school 
& co-founder of RebrandEdNC 

yasmeenrobbins@ccs.k12.nc.us @Petals2Reading  

Lori Roy Director- Cape Fear Center for 
Inquiry 

Lori.roy@cfci.net   

Jamie Smith 
 

HS Science Instructional Coach 
-Brunswick County Schools 
Ed.D. candidate, UNCW 

jnsmith@bcswan.net @jamiethecoach  

Dr. Kayce Smith* MTSS Coordinator, Myrtle Grove 
Middle School  

kayce.smith@nhcs.net @kayce23smith  

Dr. Robert Smith* Leader, Ed Innovation Network NC 
Professor, Watson College, UNCW 

smithrw@uncw.edu @robertSUNCW  

http://www.openwaylearning.org/
http://www.openwaylearning.org/
https://www.ncsmt.org/awards/outstanding-9-16-educator/2016-outstanding-educator-award-ben-owens/
https://www.ncsmt.org/awards/outstanding-9-16-educator/2016-outstanding-educator-award-ben-owens/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/ben-owens-0a8a9875/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/ben-owens-0a8a9875/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/ben-owens-0a8a9875/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/ben-owens-0a8a9875/
https://www.ednc.org/2018/12/20/watch-two-nc-administrators-create-platform-for-school-leaders/


Leah Sutton 

 

Director of Policy and Advocacy, 

BEST NC 

Leah.sutton@bestnc.org @LeahSuttonNC  

Erin Swanson 

 

Assistant Superintendent of 

Innovation and Strategic 

Planning.Edgecombe County 

Schools  

eswanson@ecps.us   

Jeannie Timken Brunswick County Schools jtimken@bcswan.net @jeannietimken  

Kelly Crowley New Hanover County Schools    

Andreea Croom New Hanover County Schools    

Bridget Wortman  1st Grade Teacher, North Topsail 
Elementary School 

bridget_wortman@pender.k12.nc.
us 

  

Sabra Wright  New Hanover County Schools sabra.wright@nhcs.net   

Jodi Hebert*  hebertj@dcvirgo.com @mrsjodihebert  

Matt Scialdone  mscialdone@wcpss.net @MrScialdone  

Melissa Gallagher  melissa_gallagher@pender.k12.nc
.us 

@gallagher3509  

Jatin Srivastava  jatincsri@gmail.com   

Victoria Spagnoli  victoria_spagnoli@pender.k12.nc.
us    

@victoriaspag  

Laura Albrecht Digital Innovation Coach  
Friday Institute for Educational 
Innovation-NCSU 

lalbrec@ncsu.edu @lauraalbrecht22  

http://best-nc.org/our-team/


Gideon Geoff  gideon@thedriverevolution.com   

Angela Hill  No email provided @pirate199701  

Seth Brown* Director of Educator Support and 
Leadership Development, Pitt 
County Schools 

BrownSe@pitt.k12.nc.us @sethnbrown  

Christa Tompkins SEA Tech High, New Hanover 
County 

christa.tompkins@nhcs.net @tompkinschrista  

Daniel Jackson  mind.on.asap@gmail.com & 
dangoblue16@gmail.com 

  

Rhonda Dillingham Executive Director 
NC Association for Public Charter 
Schools   
 

rhonda@ncpubliccharters.org   

Mariah Morris Innovation and Special Projects 
Coordinator, Moore County. 2020 
Burroughs Wellcome Fund NC 
Teacher of the Year 

mmorris@ncmcs.org @morristeach1  

Dr. Kim Case* Director of Innovation, Caldwell 
Schools, NC 

kcase@caldwellschools.com & 
kimhcase@icloud.com 

@kimhcase1  

Deborah Brown Deborah Brown, at The Exploris 
School  

Deborah@Exploris.org 
 

  

Erin Huggin 
 
 

 eshuggin@ncsu.edu   

Dante Poole* Principal, Aberdeen Elementary dpoole@ncmcs.org   @DantePoole https://www

mailto:mind.on.asap@gmail.com
mailto:kcase@caldwellschools.com
mailto:kimhcase@icloud.com
mailto:eshuggin@ncsu.edu
https://www.linkedin.com/in/dante-poole-3803272/


School, Moore County .linkedin.co
m/in/dante-
poole-38032
72/  

Elizabeth Crawford Watson, UNCW crawforde@uncw.edu    

 VP Network Membership 
 

robbie.woody@modernteacher.co
m 

  

Matt Bristow-Smith Principal of Edgecombe County 
Early College High School. 2019 NC 
Principal of the Year 

msmith@ecps.us   

Andrew Harris Chief Executive Officer 
Northeast Academy for Aerospace 
and Advanced Technologies 
PO Box 2889 
Elizabeth City, NC  27906 

ceo@northeastacademy.org   

Gretchen Parker  palomine27@gmail.com   

Greg Schermbeck Founder & principal, SchermCo greg@scherm.co   
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https://www.linkedin.com/in/dante-poole-3803272/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/dante-poole-3803272/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/dante-poole-3803272/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/dante-poole-3803272/
mailto:crawforde@uncw.edu

